

SCHEDULE 1

MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

Sex Discrimination Act 1975

4. Section 21A(9) (public authorities)(**1**) is amended as follows—
 - (a) omit “or” at the end of item 1(c);
 - (b) after item (1)(d) insert—
 - “(e) a Measure of the National Assembly for Wales,
 - (f) a proposed Measure of the National Assembly for Wales,
 - (g) an Act of the National Assembly for Wales, or
 - (h) a Bill for an Act of the National Assembly for Wales.”;
 - (c) in item 2(d) for “National Assembly for Wales” substitute “Welsh Ministers, the First Minister for Wales or the Counsel General to the Welsh Assembly Government”;
 - (d) omit “or” at the end of item 3(b);
 - (e) after item 3(b) insert—
 - “(ba) a Measure or Act of the National Assembly for Wales, or”.

(1) Section 21A(9) was inserted by section 83(1) of the [Equality Act 2006\(c.3\)](#) and is amended from a date to be appointed by the [Charities Act 2006 \(c.50\)](#), Schedule 8, paragraph 57.